

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5355/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2004 in RSA No.

107/2002 and dated 10.3.2005 in RA No. 12-C/2005 in RSA 107/02 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5520 of 2005

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP,permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

ed

Issue notice confined to as to why the order impugn

of the High Court be not set aside and the matter be remanded
back to the High Court for a fresh decision in accordance with
law.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER