

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 3-4 & 5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3838-3839 OF 2007

SUKHDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution & c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 08/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Shewta Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By filing these applications the original
appellants have prayed to condone delay of 208 days
caused in filing applications to bring the heirs of
the deceased appellent No. 3 on the record of the

2

two SLPs and to permit the appellants to bring
the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.
3 on the record of the two SLPs mentioned in the
cause title.

This Court has heard the learned counsel
for the appellants. In view of the averments made
in the applications, this Court is of the opinion

that the prayer made in paragraph 5(a) of IA Nos. 5-6 of 2011 deserves to be granted. Hence, prayer made in paragraph 5(a) of IA Nos. 5-6 of 2011 is granted. The legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 3 as mentioned in paragraph 3 of IA Nos. 3-4 of 2011 are permitted to be brought on record of the case.

All the four IAs stand disposed of.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master