

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2016, I.A. 9-10/2016, I.A. 11-12/2016 in Civil Appeal
No(s). 3838-3839/2007

SUKHDEEP SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3894-3895/2007

(With appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for
substitution and Office Report)

Date : 11/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

Delay in filing the substitution applications in both the
appeals is condoned.

Applications for substitution in both the appeals are
allowed.

Applications for setting aside the abatement in both
the appeals are allowed.

Amendment be carried out within four weeks' time.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER