

JITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.3838-3839/2007

SUKHDEEP SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. Nos.3894-3895/2007

Date : 05/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Kheyali, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the arguing counsel in these matters has expired and he needs some time to seek instructions from his clients.

As prayed, list these matters after two weeks.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER